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ALUMINUM NITRIDE RESISTORS AND TERMINATIONS

RESISTOR

MODEL
NUMBER

A10A-R1
A10B-R1

A10A-R2
A10B-R2
A20A-R3
A20B-R3

A40A-R4
A40A-R5
A50A-R6

A75A-R8
A125A-R9
A125A-R10
A125A-R11
A200A-R12
A200B-R12
A250A-R12
A250B-R12

R1
R1

R2
R2
R3
R3

R4
R5
R6

R8
R9
R10
R11
R12
R12
R12
R12

TERMINATION

MODEL

OUTLINE NUMBER

A10B-T1L
A10A-T1L
A10B-T1C
A10A-T1C
A10B-T1R
A10A-T1R
A10B-T2
A20B-T3L
A20B-T3C
A20B-T3R
A40B-T4
A40B-T5
A50B-T6L
A50B-T6R
A75B-T8
A125B-T9
A125B-T10
A125B-T11
A200B-T12

A250B-T12

OUTLINE

POWER
(Watts, CW)

CAPACITANCE FREQUENCY VSWR

(PF) (GHz)

“A” SERIES (FLANGE)

TiL
TiL
TiC
TiC
TIR
TIR
T2
T3L
T3C
T3R
T4
T5
T6L
T6R
T8
T9
T10
T11
T12

T12

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
20
20
40
40
50
50
75
125
125
125
200
200
250
250

iy
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(Max.)

1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1
1.25:1

“A” SERIES (FLANGELESS)

A30A-R16 R16 A30B-T16 T16 30 0.9 4 1.2511
A30B-R16 R16 A30A-T16 T16 30 0.9 4 1251
A30B-TC TC 30 0.7 4 1.2511

A30A-TC TC 30 0.7 4 1.251

A40A-R17 R17 40 14 3 1.2511
A40B-R17 R17 A40B-T17 T17 40 14 3 1.251
A100A-R18 R18 A100B-T18 T18 100 35 2 1.2511
A125A-R19 R19 A125B-T19 T19 125 4.2 2 1.251
A150A-R20 R20 A150B-T20 T20 150 3.5 1 1.2511
A200A-R21 R21 A200B-T21 T21 200 3.7 2 1.251
A200B-R21 R21 200 3.7 2 1.25:1
A250A-R21 R21 A250B-T21 T21 250 3.7 2 1.251
A250B-R21 R21 250 3.7 2 1.2511
A300A-R21 R21 A300B-T21 T21 300 3.7 2 1.251
\ A300B-R21 R21 300 3.7 2 1.2511

C=75Q

ORDERING INFORMATION
MITEQ — AL O -0 O
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Power in Watts

Resistance Value in Ohms
A=100Q

E=11Q

B=50Q F=70Q

G=150Q

D=200Q H=75Q

Package Style

R = Resistor

T = Termination

NOTE: Optional resistor values are available upon request. Please contact factory.
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